RESOLUTION NO.	-2019
----------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO WORK ORDER NO. 8 UNDER THE RISKMASTER ACCELERATOR AWS SAAS ACCESS AGREEMENT WITH COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION FOR RISKMASTER UPGRADE, TO AMEND TERMINOLOGY AND CHANGE THE START DATE FOR HOSTING SERVICES, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to Work Order No. 8 under the Riskmaster Accelerator AWS Saas Access Agreement with Computer Sciences Corporation for Riskmaster upgrade, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to amend terminology and change the start date for Hosting Services, at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

X:\Cases\CIO\19-LE0001\LEG\00674114.DOC

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL